St. Peters Academy, Prayagraj

Affiliation No.-2132935
School Code-70078

(Affiliated To CBSE, New Delhi)

ANNUAL ACTIVITIES 2023-24

Month Date Day Activities
COMMENCEMENT OF NEW SESSION - 2023-24
"2’:;13'- 03.04.2023 | Monday [ Mahavir Jayanti
07.04.2023 Friday Good Friday/World Health Day
08.04.2023 | saturday | Health & Hygiene Activity (Pre Primary)
Eat Healthy, Stay Healthy (I & II)
Poem & Slogan Recitation Competition (III to V)
Poster/Slogan writing competition Topic - Awareness about
good health (VIto VIII)
14.04.2023 Friday Ambedkar Jayanti
21.04.2023 Friday Last Friday of Ramzan
22.04.2023 | saturday | Eid-ul-Fitr/Earth Day
29.04.2023 Saturday | International Dance Day (Dance Activity For Nursery to V)
MAY 01.05.2023 Monday | International Labour Day (Community Helper Activity)
2023 (Pre Primary)
06.05.2023 | saturday | Red Day Celebration Water Melon Party (Pre Primary)
Best out of waste Competition (I to V)
origami Competition [Art of paper folding] (VI to VIII)
Elocution Competition (Speaking & Skill) (IX to XII)
13.05.2023 | Saturday | Mother's Day Celebration
JULY 03.07.2023 Monday | Guru Purnima
2023 04.07.2023 | Tuesday | School Reopen
08.07.2023 | Saturday Mango Day (Nursery to IV)
22.07.2023 | saturday | Green Day Celebration (Preprimary)
Riddle Time Completion (I to V)
Tree Plantation & Recycling Activities (VI to VIII)
Nature Day thoughtful Rangoli Making Contest (IX & X)
One Step towards Green India Speech & Essay Writing
Competition (XI & XII)
24.07.2023 Monday | Periodic Test -I (Tentative)
29.07.2023 Saturday | Muharram
AUGUST 12.08.2023 | sSaturday | Parents Teachers Meeting (Tentative)
2023 15.08.2023 | Tuesday [ Independence Day
26.08.2023 | Saturday | Rakhi Making Activity
30.08.2023 | Wednesday | Raksha Bandhan
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SEPTEMBER | 02.09.2023 | Saturday | Fancy Dress Competition (Historically/Traditionally) (Pre Primary)
2023 Recitation Competition (I to V)
Poster Making Competition (VI to VIII)
Drawing Competition (III to V)
Spell it right Competition (IX to XII)
05.09.2023 Tuesday Teacher's Day
07.09.2023 | Thursday | Janmashtami
09.09.2023 | Saturday | Vegetable Printing Activity (Pre Primary)
Story Telling Competition (I to V)
Investiture Ceremony
14.09.2023 | Thursday | Hindi Club Activities, Special Assembly
Hindi Poem competition (Pre Primary)
Hindi Poems & Slogans writing competition (III to V)
Calligraphy in Hindi (VI to VIII)
Essay, Speech & Doha Competition (IX To XII)
28.09.2023 | Thursday | Milad-Un-Nabi
30.09.2023 Saturday | Science Club Activity
OCTOBER 02,10.2023 Monday | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
and 12.10.2023 | Thursday | Half Yearly Examination (Tentative)
23.10.2023 Monday Maha Navami
24.10.2023 Tuesday Dussehra
28.10.2023 } Saturday | Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
NOVEMBER | 10.11.2023 Friday Diwali Celebratiion
2023 Diya Decoration Competition
Inter House Rangoli Making Competition
Diwali Craft Decoration Competition
25.11.2023 | Saturday | Pink Day Celebration (Pre Primary)
Englilsh Club Activities
30.11.2023 | Thursday | Annual Day (Tentative)
DECEMBER | 11.12.2023 Monday Periodic Test — II (Nursery to IX & XI)
2023 Pre Board Exam (X & XII)
24.12.2023 Sunday | Christmas Celebration
01.01.2024 to 06.01.2024 WINTER VACATION
JANUARY 08.01.2024 Monday | Parents Teacher Meeting
2024 13.01.2024 | Saturday | Lohri Celebration
14.01.2024 Sunday Makar Sakranti
20.01.2024 | saturday | Clay Modelling Activity (Pre-Primary)
Spell be Competition.( I to V)
Paper Jewellery Making (VI to VIII)
Street Play/Drama Competition (IX & XI)
26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day
Fe;:{:;:ry 10.02.2024 | saturday | Yellow Day Celebration (Pre Primary)

"Tell- a Tale” Competition (I to V)
Quiz Competition (VI to VIII)
Good Luck Party (For Class XII)
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